
Championnats de France de Danse sur Glace BMC 2019

BENJAMIN FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.90 1 2 2 2 2

Ref 

 3.90Sp1

In
fo

Sarah MARCILLY / Jolan ENGEL FRA  24.64  0.00 9.75 14.89 1  13

SyTwL1+SyTwM1  1.46 22 221 4.842  6.30

ChLi1 22221 1.103  1.66  2.76

ChSt1 11211 1.104  0.83  1.93

 10.04  14.89

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,75 3,00 3,25 3,50 3,00

Factor 

 1.00  3.08

 3.17 1.00 2,753,753,503,252,75Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 3,00 3,75 3,50 3,75 3,25 1.00  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.75

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  1.38 1 3 2 2 1

Ref 

 2.48ChSl1

In
fo

Maddie MOREIRA / Théo BIGOT FRA  23.30  0.00 11.09 12.21 2  16

SyTwL1+SyTwMB  0.00 00 20-1 3.222  3.22

CoSp1 22211 3.003  0.75  3.75

ChSt1 22221 1.104  1.66  2.76

 8.42  12.21

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,50 3,50 4,25 4,25 3,00

Factor 

 1.00  3.75

 3.67 1.00 3,504,003,753,753,50Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 3,50 3,50 4,00 4,25 3,50 1.00  3.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.09

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.90 0 2 2 2 2

Ref 

 3.90Sp1

In
fo

Alexandra BALYAN / Mael QUINQUIS FRA  23.06  0.00 9.25 13.81 3  14

SyTwL1+SyTwM1  1.21 22 121 4.842  6.05

ChSt1 12111 1.103  0.83  1.93

ChSp1 11110 1.104  0.83  1.93

 10.04  13.81

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,75 2,50

Factor 

 1.00  3.00

 3.08 1.00 2,753,753,253,252,75Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 3,00 3,00 3,50 3,75 2,50 1.00  3.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.25



Championnats de France de Danse sur Glace BMC 2019

BENJAMIN FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  1.11 1 1 1 2 2

Ref 

 2.21ChSt1

In
fo

Christine CONORCET / Ethan Alexandre KOUO ISSEDOU NSEMEFRA  20.02  0.00 9.08 10.94 4  9

Sp1  0.30 10 101 3.002  3.30

SyTwLB+SyTwM1 000-10 3.223  0.00  3.22

ChSl1 11220 1.104  1.11  2.21

 8.42  10.94

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,75 3,00 3,25 3,25 2,25

Factor 

 1.00  3.00

 3.00 1.00 3,003,253,003,002,75Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2,75 3,25 3,25 3,25 2,75 1.00  3.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.08

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  1.11 0 1 1 2 2

Ref 

 2.21ChSt1

In
fo

Lili Rose CHESNEAU / Raphaël SCHILTZ FRA  19.78  0.00 10.33 9.45 5  15

CoSp1  0.75 21 321 3.002  3.75

SyTwLB+SyTwMB 11101 1.603  0.24  1.84

ChLi1 11200 1.104  0.55  1.65

 6.80  9.45

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,25 3,25 3,50 3,75 3,25

Factor 

 1.00  3.33

 3.50 1.00 3,753,753,253,503,25Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 3,50 3,25 3,50 4,00 3,50 1.00  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.33

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.83 1 1 1 0 1

Ref 

 1.93ChLi1

In
fo

Pauline SZANYIEL / Virgile LAMBIN FRA  19.40  0.00 7.75 11.65 6  8

Sp1  0.30 11 1-10 3.002  3.30

SyTwL1+SyTwM1 201-11 4.843  0.48  5.32

ChSt1 10000 1.104  0.00  1.10

 10.04  11.65

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,50 2,75 3,00 2,50 2,25

Factor 

 1.00  2.58

 2.50 1.00 2,502,502,502,502,50Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2,50 3,00 2,75 2,50 2,75 1.00  2.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.75



Championnats de France de Danse sur Glace BMC 2019

BENJAMIN FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.22 -0.48 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

Ref 

 2.74SyTwL1+SyTwMB

In
fo

Illeana COULON / Julien Michel Jean MATHIEU FRA  18.68  0.00 8.91 9.77 7  12

ChSt1  0.83 11 111 1.102  1.93

ChLi1 11100 1.103  0.55  1.65

Sp1 21101 3.004  0.45  3.45

 8.42  9.77

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,75 3,00 3,25 3,50 2,75

Factor 

 1.00  3.00

 2.83 1.00 2,753,003,502,752,75Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 3,00 3,00 3,25 3,25 3,00 1.00  3.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.91

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.00 -1 0 0 0 1

Ref 

 3.00Sp1

In
fo

Tahia GRANDSERRE / Timeo LEROY FRA  18.60  0.00 7.25 11.35 8  3

SyTwL1+SyTwM1  0.48 10 110 4.842  5.32

ChSt1 110-10 1.103  0.28  1.38

ChLi1 11100 1.104  0.55  1.65

 10.04  11.35

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,25 2,00 2,50 2,75 2,00

Factor 

 1.00  2.25

 2.42 1.00 2,502,502,752,252,25Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2,25 2,50 2,75 2,75 2,50 1.00  2.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.25

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.55 0 1 0 1 1

Ref 

 1.65ChSt1

In
fo

Clara PONGE / Christophe MOUNAUD FRA  18.55  0.00 8.66 9.89 9  11

ChLi1  1.38 22 121 1.102  2.48

Sp1 0-1-10-1 3.003 -0.30  2.70

SyTwLB+SyTwM1 2-1-100 3.224 -0.16  3.06

 8.42  9.89

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,75 2,75 3,00 3,00 2,50

Factor 

 1.00  2.83

 2.83 1.00 3,002,753,502,752,50Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2,75 3,00 3,00 3,25 3,00 1.00  3.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.66



Championnats de France de Danse sur Glace BMC 2019

BENJAMIN FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.22  0.00 0 -1 0 0 1

Ref 

 3.22SyTwLB+SyTwM1

In
fo

Cleo PERAMATO / Thomas LAGACHE FRA  18.34  0.00 8.09 10.25 10  10

ChSt1  0.55 1-1 210 1.102  1.65

Sp1 11111 3.003  0.45  3.45

ChLi1 12011 1.104  0.83  1.93

 8.42  10.25

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,50 2,50 3,25 3,00 2,50

Factor 

 1.00  2.67

 2.67 1.00 2,752,753,502,502,50Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2,75 2,75 3,25 2,75 2,50 1.00  2.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.09

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.28 0 -1 0 1 1

Ref 

 1.38ChSt1

In
fo

Manel LAIDAOUI / Victor DI MUZIO FRA  16.28  0.00 6.92 9.36 11  5

Sp1  0.15 10 10-1 3.002  3.15

SyTwLB+SyTwM1 10-1-1-1 3.223 -0.32  2.90

ChLi1 11110 1.104  0.83  1.93

 8.42  9.36

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 2,25 2,75 2,25 2,00

Factor 

 1.00  2.17

 2.42 1.00 2,252,502,502,502,25Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2,00 2,75 2,25 2,50 2,25 1.00  2.33

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.92

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.22 -0.97 -1 -2 -2 -2 -3

Ref 

 2.25SyTwL1+SyTwMB

In
fo

Lucie FREDON / Luc WALTER FRA  14.84  0.00 6.83 8.01 12  4

ChSt1  0.28 10 100 1.102  1.38

Sp1 0-1000 3.003  0.00  3.00

ChLi1 11000 1.104  0.28  1.38

 8.42  8.01

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,25 2,00 2,50 2,75 2,00

Factor 

 1.00  2.25

 2.25 1.00 2,252,502,251,752,25Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2,25 2,25 2,25 2,75 2,50 1.00  2.33

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.83

Violation of choreo restrictions: (1 of 6)



Championnats de France de Danse sur Glace BMC 2019

BENJAMIN FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60 -0.32 -1 -2 -2 -1 1

Ref 

 1.28SyTwLB+SyTwMB

In
fo

Claudia AMARO LETESTU / Marco AMARO LETESTU FRA  14.83  0.00 7.75 7.08 13  6

Sp1  0.60 21 210 3.002  3.60

ChSt1 100-10 1.103  0.00  1.10

ChLi1 10000 1.104  0.00  1.10

 6.80  7.08

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,50 2,50 3,00 2,25 2,50

Factor 

 1.00  2.50

 2.58 1.00 2,752,502,502,752,50Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2,50 3,00 2,75 2,50 2,75 1.00  2.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.75

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.22 -0.81 -1 -3 -2 -1 -2

Ref 

 2.41SyTwL1+SyTwMB

In
fo

Emma ARIZTEGUI / Eliott MONNERET FRA  13.96  0.00 6.42 7.54 14  2

Sp1  0.15 10 10-1 3.002  3.15

ChSt1 01-1-10 1.103 -0.07  1.03

ChLi1 -100-1-1 1.104 -0.15  0.95

 8.42  7.54

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,25 2,00 2,50 2,25 2,00

Factor 

 1.00  2.17

 2.08 1.00 2,002,002,251,502,25Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2,25 1,75 2,50 2,00 2,25 1.00  2.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.42

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.00 0 0 0 1 0

Ref 

 3.00Sp1

In
fo

Pauline RIGAULT / Esteban BURNER FRA  12.81  0.00 5.92 6.89 15  1

SyTwLB+SyTwMB -0.24 -1-1 -1-1-1 1.602  1.36

ChLi1 11100 1.103  0.55  1.65

ChSt1 -10-1-2-1 1.104 -0.22  0.88

 6.80  6.89

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,25 2,00 2,75 2,25 2,00

Factor 

 1.00  2.17

 1.83 1.00 1,502,002,501,502,00Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2,00 2,00 2,25 1,75 1,75 1.00  1.92

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.92



Championnats de France de Danse sur Glace BMC 2019

BENJAMIN FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60 -0.16 0 -2 -2 0 0

Ref 

 1.44SyTwLB+SyTwMB

In
fo

Gabrielle VERLAIN / Frederic VERLAIN FRA  12.54  0.00 7.00 5.54 16  7

ChSt1  0.00 10 0-10 1.102  1.10

ChLi1 110-10 1.103  0.28  1.38

SpB 00-1-2-1 1.804 -0.18  1.62

 5.60  5.54

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,25 2,25 2,50 2,75 2,00

Factor 

 1.00  2.33

 2.17 1.00 2,002,502,252,002,25Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2,50 2,00 2,75 2,75 2,25 1.00  2.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.00

printed: 24/03/2019 12:47:55


